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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD January
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 Jan 2019

Export 622,866 957,614 924,097 835,748 573,513 979,931 718,922

Import 1,171,704 1,354,439 1,248,380 1,170,950 1,134,619 1,259,413 1,297,193

Total 1,794,570 2,312,053 2,172,477 2,006,698 1,708,132 2,239,344 2,016,115
Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018

Previous Year Total 1,902,878 1,606,665 1,841,485 1,602,232 1,594,980 2,079,018 1,771,090




Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD January

Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Imports by Region

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

2,662

4
28,361
11,694
442
5,878
295,759
164

0

3,312

Total 348,276

Bulk Liquid

115,778

o O O O O o o

115,778

Dry Bulk

0

0

541,012
60,460

0

40,852
3,336,823
422,390

0

221,371
4,622,908

RoRo

49,820
42,777
1,845,369
612,355
8,518
162,026
37,793
23,922
1,540
765,614
3,549,734

Total RT

52,482
42,781
2,530,520
684,509
8,960
208,756
3,670,375
446,476
1,540
990,297
8,636,696

Prior Year
Period Total

180,227
41,684
2,302,411
917,992
20,312
232,021
3,415,602
310,808
7,914
1,245,991
8,674,962
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% Changes

-70.88%
2.63%
9.91%

-25.43%

-55.89%

-10.03%
7.46%

43.65%

-80.54%

-20.52%
-0.44%
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD January
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk  Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk RoRo Total RT Prior Year % Changes
Period Total

AFRICA 0 0 0 175 175 4,592 -96.19%
CENTRAL AMERICA 0 0 39,277 0 39,277 72 54451.39%
EAST ASIA 0 0 1,552,941 1,651 1,554,592 1,349,721 15.18%
EUROPE 133 0 720,782 1,234 722,149 241,752 198.71%
MIDDLE EAST 20,773 0 22,756 213 43,742 22,004 98.79%
NORTH AMERICA 23,560 0 32,748 3,813 60,121 59,730  0.65%
OCEANIA 200,187 6,299 277,559 220,936 704,981 807,196 -12.66%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 0 0 0 427 427 23,487 -98.18%
SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 88 88 0 100.00%
SOUTH ASIA 0 0 1,861,009 0 1,861,009 784,996 137.07%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 75,941 0 546,490 3,698 626,129 429,835 45.67%

Total 320,594 6,299 5,053,562 232,235 5,612,690 3,723,385 50.74%
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Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct,
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information
included in this document or

The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




