Port Kembla

Trade Statistics Bulletin 1 July 2018 – 31 January 2019







Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD January Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018	Nov 2018	Dec 2018	Jan 2019
Export	622,866	957,614	924,097	835,748	573,513	979,931	718,922
Import	1,171,704	1,354,439	1,248,380	1,170,950	1,134,619	1,259,413	1,297,193
Total	1,794,570	2,312,053	2,172,477	2,006,698	1,708,132	2,239,344	2,016,115
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017	Nov 2017	Dec 2017	Jan 2018
Previous Year Total	1,902,878	1,606,665	1,841,485	1,602,232	1,594,980	2,079,018	1,771,090





Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD January Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Imports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	2,662	0	0	49,820	52,482	180,227	-70.88%
CENTRAL AMERICA	4	0	0	42,777	42,781	41,684	2.63%
EAST ASIA	28,361	115,778	541,012	1,845,369	2,530,520	2,302,411	9.91%
EUROPE	11,694	0	60,460	612,355	684,509	917,992	-25.43%
MIDDLE EAST	442	0	0	8,518	8,960	20,312	-55.89%
NORTH AMERICA	5,878	0	40,852	162,026	208,756	232,021	-10.03%
OCEANIA	295,759	0	3,336,823	37,793	3,670,375	3,415,602	7.46%
SOUTH AMERICA	164	0	422,390	23,922	446,476	310,808	43.65%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	0	1,540	1,540	7,914	-80.54%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	3,312	0	221,371	765,614	990,297	1,245,991	-20.52%
Tota	l 348,276	115,778	4,622,908	3,549,734	8,636,696	8,674,962	-0.44%





Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD January Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Exports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	0	0	0	175	175	4,592	-96.19%
CENTRAL AMERICA	0	0	39,277	0	39,277	72	54451.39%
EAST ASIA	0	0	1,552,941	1,651	1,554,592	1,349,721	15.18%
EUROPE	133	0	720,782	1,234	722,149	241,752	198.71%
MIDDLE EAST	20,773	0	22,756	213	43,742	22,004	98.79%
NORTH AMERICA	23,560	0	32,748	3,813	60,121	59,730	0.65%
OCEANIA	200,187	6,299	277,559	220,936	704,981	807,196	-12.66%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	0	0	0	427	427	23,487	-98.18%
SOUTH AMERICA	0	0	0	88	88	0	100.00%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	1,861,009	0	1,861,009	784,996	137.07%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	75,941	0	546,490	3,698	626,129	429,835	45.67%
Total	320,594	6,299	5,053,562	232,235	5,612,690	3,723,385	50.74%





Disclaimer

- While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:
- The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included in this document or
- The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
- This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.

